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Accessories

instruction manual 

1
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3

4
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7

8

9BPTA-CYAIO240-NTX

Intel Bracket

AMD Bracket

Bracket Screws

Scraper

Backplate Bolt

Adapter Cable For Gigabyte

Adjusting Nut

Intel 2011/2066 Screw

Spacer Support

Screw

 Screw Nuts

Backplate

Spring Nut

1 SET

2 PCS

2 PCS

4 PCS

1 PC

4 PCS

1 PC

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

8 PCS

4 PCS

1 PC

4 PCS

10
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Bitspower Cyclops 240 All-In-One Liquid 
CPU Cooler with Notos Xtal Fans V4
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BPTA-MKCYAIO-1700 1 SET

1 PC

5 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

5 PCS

4 PCS

2 PCS

5 PCS

15

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

15-7

15-8

15-9

Backplate

Washer

Spring Nut

Spring

Spacer Support

Adjusting Nut

Backplate Bolt

Intel Bracket

Screw
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Assembly steps

Thermal compound

Remove the
protective cover.AM2/AM2+/AM3/AM3+/

FM1/FM2/FM2+
AM4

1366
115X
775

step 1 step 2

Compatibility Compatibilityfor Intel for AMD
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step 3 for Intel
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step 3 for AMD
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step 3

7

2

step 4
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for Intel 2011/2066
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step 5 for LGA 1700
If you need a backplate for the 12th Gen Intel Core Processor (LGA 1700 socket), please register on our official website and 
provide your purchase information.Bitspower will send you the backplate.

15-1

15-6

15-7
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15-2

15-3
15-4

15-8

15-5
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step 6

E

C

A

A

B
B

D

D+12V

+12V
Sense

D+5V

D+5V

A CB

E

D

VDG

Ground

+12V
Sense

Speed Control
Ground

EX:BPTA-CYAIO360-NTX

Gigabyte 5V
adapter cable

Any Fan Slot

SATA power
cable

(Do not connect with
4-pin (12v) header
/ connector.)(Caution: Do not insert the

wrong direction.)
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配件

使用說明書

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9BPTA-CYAIO240-NTX

Intel 托架

AMD 托架

托架螺絲

刮刀

背板螺絲

轉接電纜

固定螺帽

Intel 2011/2066 螺絲

板間隔柱

螺絲

墊片

背板

螺母

1 組

2 個

2 個

4 支

1 支

4 支

1 支

4 個

4 支

4 個

8 支

4 片

1 片

4 支

10
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12

13

14

Bitspower Cyclops 240 All-In-One Liquid 
CPU Cooler with Notos Xtal Fans V4
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BPTA-MKCYAIO-1700 1 組

1 片

5 片

4 個

4 個

4 個

5 個

4 支

2 個

5 支

15

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

15-7

15-8

15-9

背板

墊片

彈簧螺帽

彈簧

底板螺桿塑膠套

固定螺帽

背板螺絲

Intel 托架

螺絲
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組裝步驟

導熱膏

移除導熱膏保護蓋

 步驟 1  步驟 2

相容性 相容性for Intel for AMD
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AMD SOCKET AM4

AM2/AM2+/AM3/AM3+/
FM1/FM2/FM2+
AM4

1366
115X
775
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步驟 3 for Intel
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步驟 3 for AMD
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步驟 3
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步驟 4
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for Intel 2011/2066



[ 16 ]

步驟 5 for LGA 1700
如果您需要第 12 代 Intel Core 處理器（LGA 1700 插槽）的背板，請在我們的官方網站上註冊並提供您的購買信息。
Bitspower 將向您發送背板。

15-1

15-6

15-7
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15-2

15-3
15-4

15-8

15-5
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步驟 6
範例 :BPTA-CYAIO360-NTX

E

C

A

A

B
B

D

D+12V

+12V
Sense

D+5V

D+5V

A CB

E

D

VDG

Ground

+12V
Sense

Speed Control
Ground

Gigabyte 5V
轉接線

任何風扇插槽

SATA 電源線

( 不可以和 4P(12v)
接頭連接 )

( 注意正極位置，不要顛倒。)
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配件

使用说明书

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9BPTA-CYAIO240-NTX

Intel 托架

AMD 托架

托架螺丝

刮刀

背板螺丝

转接电缆

固定螺帽

Intel 2011/2066 螺丝

板间隔柱

垫片

背板

螺母

1 组

2 个

2 个

4 支

1 支

4 支

1 支

4 个

4 支

4 个

4 片

1 片

4 支

10
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Bitspower Cyclops 240 All-In-One Liquid 
CPU Cooler with Notos Xtal Fans V4

8 螺丝 8 支
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BPTA-MKCYAIO-1700 1 组

1 片

5 片

4 个

4 个

4 个

5 个

4 支

2 个

5 支

15

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

15-7

15-8

15-9

背板

垫片

弹簧螺帽

弹簧

底板螺杆塑胶套

固定螺帽

背板螺丝

Intel 托架

螺丝
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组装步骤

导热膏

移除导热膏保护盖

步骤 1 步骤 2

相容性 相容性for Intel for AMD

72mm

90mm

96mm
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AMDSOCKET AM2 / AM2+
AMD SOCKET FM1 / FM2+
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步骤 3 for Intel
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步骤 3 for AMD
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步骤 3
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步骤 4
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for Intel 2011/2066
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步骤 5 for LGA 1700
如果您需要第 12 代 Intel Core 处理器（LGA 1700 插槽）的背板，请在我们的官方网站上注册并提供您的购买信息。
Bitspower 将向您发送背板。

15-1

15-6

15-7
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15-2

15-3
15-4

15-8

15-5
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步骤 6
范例 :BPTA-CYAIO360-NTX

E

C

A

A

B
B

D

D+12V

+12V
Sense

D+5V

D+5V

A CB

E

D

VDG

Ground

+12V
Sense

Speed Control
Ground

Gigabyte 5V
转接线

任何风扇插槽

SATA 电源线

( 不可以和 4P(12v)
接头连接 )

( 注意正极位置，不要颠倒。)
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Accessories

Manual de instrucciones 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9BPTA-CYAIO240-NTX

Soporte Intel

Soporte AMD

Tornillo Soporte

Espátula

Perno de la placa trasera

Cable adaptador para Gigabyte

Tuerca de ajuste

Tornillo Intel 2011/2066

Soporte del separador

Tornillo

 Tuercas

Placa trasera

Tuerca de resorte

1 Juego

2 piezas

2 piezas

4 piezas

1 piezas

4 piezas

1 piezas

4 piezas

4 piezas

4 piezas

8 piezas

4 piezas

1 piezas

4 piezas

10
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Bitspower Cyclops 240 All-In-One Liquid 
CPU Cooler with Notos Xtal Fans V4
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BPTA-MKCYAIO-1700 1 Juego

1 piezas

5 piezas

4 piezas

4 piezas

4 piezas

5 piezas

4 piezas

2 piezas

5 piezas

15

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

15-7

15-8

15-9

Placa trasera

Arandela

Tuerca de resorte

Muelle

Soporte del separador

Tuerca de ajuste

Perno de la placa trasera

Soporte Intel

Tornillo
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Pasos de montaje

Compuesto térmico

Retire la cubierta 
protectora.AM2/AM2+/AM3/AM3+/

FM1/FM2/FM2+
AM4

1366
115X
775

Paso 1 Paso 2

Compatibilidad Compatibilidadpara Intel para AMD

72mm

90mm

96mm
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AMD SOCKET AM4

AMD SOCKET AM3 / AM3+
AMDSOCKET AM2 / AM2+
AMD SOCKET FM1 / FM2+
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Paso 3 para Intel
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Paso 3 para AMD
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Paso 3

7

2

Paso 4

8

1

para Intel 2011/2066
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Paso 5 para LGA 1700
Si necesita una placa trasera para el procesador Intel Core de 12ª generación (zócalo LGA 1700), regístrese en nuestro sitio 
web oficial y proporcione su información de compra. Bitspower le enviará la placa.

15-1

15-6

15-7
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15-2

15-3
15-4

15-8

15-5
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Paso 6

E

C

A

A

B
B

D

D+12V

+12V
Sentido

D+5V

D+5V

A CB

E

D

VDG

Suelo

+12V
Sentido

C o n t r o l  d e 
velocidadSuelo

EX:BPTA-CYAIO360-NTX

C a b l e  a d a p t a d o r 
para Gigabyte de 5 V

Cualquier ranura 
del ventilador

Cable de 
alimentación 

SATA

( N o  c o n e c t a r  c o n 
cabezal/conector de 
4 pines [12 V]). (Precaución: No insertar en 

la dirección equivocada).
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アクセサリ

取扱説明書

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9BPTA-CYAIO240-NTX

Intel ブラケット

AMD ブラケット

ブラケットネジ

へら

バックプレート用ボルト

Gigabyte 用アダプターケーブル

調整ナット

Intel 2011/2066 ネジ

スペーサーのサポート

ネジ

ネジナット

バックプレート

ばね板ナット

1 セット

2 個数

2 個数

4 個数

1 個数

4 個数

1 個数

4 個数

4 個数

4 個数

8 個数

4 個数

1 個数

4 個数

10

11

12

13

14

Bitspower Cyclops 240 All-In-One Liquid 
CPU Cooler with Notos Xtal Fans V4
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BPTA-MKCYAIO-1700 1 セット

1 個数

5 個数

4 個数

4 個数

4 個数

5 個数

4 個数

2 個数

5 個数

15

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

15-7

15-8

15-9

バックプレート

ワッシャー

ばね板ナット

ばね

スペーサーのサポート

調整ナット

バックプレート用ボルト

Intel ブラケット

ネジ
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組み立て手順

サーマルコンパウンド

保 護 カ バ ー を 取
り外します。AM2/AM2+/AM3/AM3+/

FM1/FM2/FM2+
AM4

1366
115X
775

ステップ 1 ステップ 2

互換性 互換性Intel AMD
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AMD SOCKET AM4

AMD SOCKET AM3 / AM3+
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ステップ 3 Intel
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ステップ 3 AMD
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ステップ 3

7

2

ステップ 4

8

1

Intel 2011/2066
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ステップ 5 LGA 1700
Intel 第 12 世代 Core プロセッサー（LGA 1700 ソケット）用のバックプレートが必要な場合は、当社の公式ウェブサイトで購入
情報を入力してご登録ください。Bitspower からバックプレートが送付されます。

15-1

15-6

15-7
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15-2

15-3
15-4

15-8

15-5
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ステップ 6

E

C

A

A

B
B

D

D+12V

+12V
センス

D+5V

D+5V

A CB

E

D

VDG

グランド

+12V
センス

速度制御
グランド

EX:BPTA-CYAIO360-NTX

Gigabyte 5V ア ダ
プターケーブル

いずれかの
ファンスロット

SATA 電 源
ケーブル

（4 ピン（12）ヘッダ
ー / コネクターで接続
しないでください。）（注意：誤った方向で挿入

しないでください。）


